PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Federico E Mordini	04/22/2010
loannis Koktzoglou	03/03/2010
Robert R Edelman	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NorthShore University Health System
Street Address:	1301 Central Street
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12767956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.277.5405
Email: jcooki@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Jack M Cook

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119152.00018.NSU10-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack M Cook	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NSU_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024293 FRAME: 0173

501159160

source=NSU_Assignment#page2.tif source=NSU_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024293 FRAME: 0174

QB\9851471.1

10-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

TIME RESOLVED SPIN LABELED MRI CINEANGIOGRAPHY executed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, NORTHSHORE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM, a corporation of the state of ILLINOIS and having a place of business at 1301 CENTRAL STREET, EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United State, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature:	STATE OF: ILLINOIS
Name: Federico E. Mordini	COUNTY OF: WITSling to M. CX
Address: 3326 North Kenmore Avenue, Unit 2	
Chicago IL 60657-2217	
Date: 4/22/2010	
Before me on this 22 Not day of 1922 me known to be the person named in the foregoing ass execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL)	, 2010, came, Federico E. Mordini to signment and he/she acknowledges his/her Calculation (Clarical Notary Public, State of Columbia My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires April 30, 2013

Page 1 of 3

Signature:	Myles	STATE OF:	ILLINOIS
Name: loannis K	oktzoglou	COUNTY OF:	COOK
Address: 765 Sanborn St	 		
Des Plaines IL 60	016		
Date: 3/3/10			
Before me on this me known to be the persor execution therefore to be h (SEAL)	n named in the foregoir	ng assignment and he/ ed. Notary Public, State of /4-1/	Chaleron

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY E SCHALLMOSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/29/12

Signature: /// // E	STATE OF: ILLINOIS
Name: Robert R Edelman	COUNTY OF: COOK
Address: 210 Central Street	
Highland Park IL 60035	<u></u>
Date: 4/7//0	
to me known to be the person named in the fo	f, 2010, came, Robert R Edelman u pregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her
execution therefore to be his/her free act and (SEAL)	deed. Mary Schallroser
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public, State of /LL/NOIS My Commission Expires: 02/29/30/2

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY E SCHALLMOSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/29/12

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/27/2010